x

ł į

CH \$40.00 182011 6302826

MR1679-127

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)		
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall $		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)
YING-CHE LEE	Name: CHI HUA F	FITNESS CO., LTD.
	1	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	 	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	<u> </u>	
	Street Address: 3r	d Fl., 27, Alley 16, Lane
	337, Ta Tung Roa	id, Sec. 1, Hsichih City
Other		
	City <u>: Taipe</u> i Hsie	n, Taiwan, R.O.C.
6/22/2004 Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
· ·		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution dat	te of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s) _0	,302,826
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	8. Deposit account nun	nber:
	19 2011	
Suite 101	18-2011	
City: Ellicott City State MD Zin: 21043		
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	o $v$	
Morton J. Rosenberg	Y. Alar	8/12/14
Name of Person Signing		Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	iments: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra	guired cover sheet information	) to:
Washington, E	D.C. 20231	
Customer No.		
04586		
		PATENT
700104773	REEI	L: 015027 FRAME: 0238

i

REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0239

<u> </u>		NMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreen			DIRECT DRIVING APPARATUS
			DEI DRIVING APPARATUS
(Check one) [] a Palant Ann	dioption for this is		
C.J. U.S. Patent A	Application Serial No.	ed by the ASSIGNOR(s	) concurrently with this Assignment , filed 16 Oct , 2001
De Ratring Close Patent A	10. <u>6,302,826</u>	, issued	16 Oct, 2001
(Check one) [] U.S. Patent i	signed under this agreement are jobts only		
. 🖵 worldwide Pa	itent rights. In this case, the Ass	ionee shall have the rich	ht to claim the benefit of the filing date of
LIN ACCIONODAN			
(Full name of sole or (irst inventor)	<u>Ying-Che</u> , Lee	);	
(Address) <u>1st</u> F16	, Lane 61, Yung F	(ang Street,	Taipei City,
(Full name of second joint inventor	if any)	······································	Taipei City,
(Address)			
(Full name of third joint inventor, if			
Address)			
		······································	······································
Name of Assigned)CHI_HUA	FITNESS CO. LTD -		
Address of Assignce) 3rd F1.	, 27, Alley 16, T	ane 337. Te '	Tung Road, Sec.1,
Hsichih The Second Assigner	<ol> <li>City, Taipei Hsi eferred to in this agreement is:</li> </ol>	en, Taiwan R	Tung Road, Sec.1,
Nathe of Assigned			
Address of Assignee)			
The Thirl ASSIGNEE role	······································	·	۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰ ۲۵٬۰۰۰
Name of Assignee)	neo io minis agreement is:		
Address of Assignee)		W	······································
The First ASSIGNER is:	·		
(Checklone) 🔲 an inc	fividua)		
(…) a part (素) a Con	nership Matura D	0.0	
	poration of <u>Taiwan R</u>	······································	······································
) he Second ASSIGNEE is:	: .	(State or Countr	y)
	iividua(		
	norship poration of		
The Third ASSIGNEE is:		(State or Countr	(v)
	ividual	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,
💭 - a parti			
、	poration of		
The ASSIGNOR(S), in cons	aderation of \$1.00 paid by parts	(State or Country ASSIGNEE, and other	
acknowledged, have and do hereb loc full and exclus	y assign the following to each As	SSIGNEE: their success	good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
the right to claim r	n and to the entre right, life and vierity under 35 U.S.C. 119, base blions assigned under this Across	interest in and to the P.	ATENT RIGHTS; and
As to all U.S. Patent Applica	tions assigned under this Agree	ment, the ASS/GNOR/s	n applications for this invention. ) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
immissioner of Patents and Tradem line tight, tille and interest, for the c	tarks to issue all Letters Patent I	o the ASSIGNEE(s) as	) hereby authorize(s) and requests the the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Further, the ASSIGNOR/A	oroofs) to community of said 75.	Solution EE(s), their stice	cssors and assigns.
SIGNOB(s) respecting said inventi	on, and testily in any legal proce	edings, sign all lawful p	representatives, any facts known to the apors, executo all divisional, continuation,
issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make	a all tightful oaths and accessible	an necessary assignmen	apers, execute all divisional, continuation, Il papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to y or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
cessors and assigns, to obtain and	3 enforce proper protection for sa	ud everything necessary iid invention.	y or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
100 Kong -1	by (Ving-Cho	T.F.F. )	00/0/0000
	a inventor)	ыц <u>ку</u>	22/6/2004
(Signature of sole or firs			(Date)
Signature of sole or firs			
(Signature of second inv			(Date)
(Signature of second inv	ventar, if any)		(Date)
	ventar, if any)		(Date) (Data)

**RECORDED: 08/12/2004**